2011 069295 7011 DEC -2 AM 8: b

ASSIGNMENT OF MORT&’R‘GE‘&ECORDt

KNOW ALL PERSONS BY THESE PRESENTS:

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Mortgage Electronic
Registration Systems, Inc as nominee for Midwest Mortgage Capital, LLC its successors and assigns, (Assignor),
whose address is P.O. Box 2026, Flint, Ml 48501-2026, tel (888) 679-MERS, Min No: 100486500021097472 hereby sells,

assigns, and transfers to:

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION (Assignee),
270 Park Avenue 8th Floor
New York, NY 10017

Any and all right, title and interest of Assignor in and to that certain Mortgage ("Mortgage") dated October 30, 2009, together
with all certain evidences of indebtedness, and other documents and instruments executed and delivered by the Mortgagor in
connection with the Mortgage executed by Paul Laws, a single man. Said Mortgage is recorded as follows:

Date of Mortgage: e October 30, 2009
Date of Recording: e November 9, 2009
Instrument No: L 20090741999
Clerk/Recorder's Office: . Lake
Amount: @A $111,925.00
Property Adress: 7 s s s 5520 Grant St, Merrillyille, IN 46410 \“\\uum Iy 1
7,
SeONC REGye 2,
Together with any and aljghligations therein described or referred to, the debt respectively secured thereby and all sums of\$ < ,-"ﬁp'c')' Se. ,9 Z
money due and to become due thereon, with interestthereon,/and aftorney's feesiand allother charges. S S/ .-’00 94'-,'7//\ -
g LLl O. A" O
Mortgage Electronic Registration Systems; Inc:asinominee for Midwest-Mortgage Capital, LLC its successors artt Wy S E Mz
assigns, =O: AL 1))
= 1909 P
= D M)

ature and Title of Officer

STATE OF L()(//.S 1GNF
COUNTY OF /)/,cﬂé/lt S -

On the 7 day of . 72011 beépre mgp appeared é?lé/fa / szr@ who, being duly
sworn, acknowledged that he/she is a . Je of Mortg Electronic Registration Systems, Inc as

nominee for Midwest Mortgage Capital, LLC its successors #nd assigns, and that said Assignment of Mortgage was
signed and sealed on behalf of such, and acknowledged this instrument to be the free act and deed of said.

“Tir,,, K N
{/ \
”’ i HK\\“\\

Nol My Commission Expires:
This Document was prepared by:  Reisenfeld & Associates, LPA LLC, 3962 Red Bank Road, Cincinnati, OH 45227 4—‘

1 affirm, under the penalties for perjury, that | have taken reasonable care to redact each Social Security Number in this
document, unless required by law, - Bradley C. Crosley (28224-29)

MIN: 100486500021097472 MERS Phone: 1-:888-679-6377 \\“““" iy ”‘///
\\‘\\\\5- Mcap “y,
Assignee's Mailing Address: 270 Park Avenue 8th Floor, New York, NY 10017 \\\ Q( "'.:\:.A.I.?."‘ %
11-06901-3 S Q‘Z‘.,-‘;O LN A
: -
n 0O Qi 40878 gz
AMOUNT $____ R o Qgs
CASH CHARGE _______ % Q”%:U B S
cHecK # AL 0T s »
OVERAGE Mg
| BB O U O 00 1M COPY ||!||||l|||| EIII}IIIIl!IlIl Ellllllll !||| I!II
NON -COM

CLERK _ 20

(

My



